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OMAHA DISTRICT MISSION AND VISION

Military boundary
Civil Works boundary

Vision:

To provide solutions for
America’s toughest
engineering challenges as the
Nation’s federal engineer of
choice.

Mission:

Through collaboration with our
partners, the Omaha Districtdelivers
guality engineering solutions in a
timely and cost-effective manner.
This secures our Nation, energizes
our economy, reduces disasterrisk,
protects our environment and

manages the Nation’s water
resources. :].A
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OMAHA DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT

Omaha Specific Characteristics

* Regulatory Program in 6 states

* Real Estate Services in 10 states
e >700,000 miles?

* Nearly 60 office locations

« 27 Dams (6 mainstem dams)

« 247 miles river navigation

« 284 RecreationAreas

e 6,627 miles of shoreline

« >5,000 Regulatory permit apps annually
» 53 Federally-recognized Tribal Nations

(29 on the Missouri River System)
« >2,300 projects executed annually

* 658 miles of levees
» 37 Public Water Systems/intakes
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OMAHA DISTRICT SPOTLIGHT
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OMAHA DISTRICT BUSINESS LINES

CIVIL WORKS ($500M)
— Flood Risk Reduction, Navigation, Hydropower
— Water Supply, Water Quality, Recreation, Irrigation
— Fish & Wildlife, Regulatory, Ecosystem Restoration
— Flood Control and Coastal Emergencies (FCCE)

MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ($700M)
— Design & Construction Management
— 10 Active Air Force Installations
— 1 Air Force Reserve Installation
—1 Army Installation & 1 Reserve
— 3 Army Ammunition Plants
— 2 Major Reserve Commands

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION ($250M)
— Environmental Remediation
— Environmental Compliance
— Military Munitions Response Program
— More than 550 Projects Nationwide (41 States)

SPECIAL PROJECTS (1IS) ($450M)
— DLA Fuels Program & SRM CONUS/OCONUS
— MILCON SRM, EPA

. . Includes projects outside NWO
Rapld Response TCX boundaries and reimbursable US Army Corps

— Protective Design, Fuels POL, & Transportation Systems°MCX stakeholders of Engineers ©




OMAHA DISTRICT PROGRAM WORKLOAD
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Total District Program Assessment (NWO)

As of: Dec 2020

FY16
157
34
357
884

FY17
151
164
339
350

FY18
175
79
368
673

FY19
295
399
389
402

FY20
539
103
600
437

FY21
505
749
253
463

FY22
328
790
254
442

FY23
166
425
254
698
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CONTRACT TOOLBOX - PROACTIVE, SUSTAINABLE & DISCIPLINED APPROACH

Active EDW Contract Inventory: 27 AE IDCs, 110 SATOCS, 49 MATOCS ($12.8B Remaining Capacity)

In-Process AST Contract Inventory: 13 MATOCS, 2 SATOCS ($2.1B in Planned Capacity)

In FY20, 42% of program ($) was executed via Task Order on District MATOC/SATOCs (FY19 percentage
was 44%)

In FY20:

Data date: - 02 DEC 20. Slide prepared by NWO Acquisition Support Team (AST) and Contracting.

Task Orders: 372 ($426M)

Definitive Contracts: 55 ($335M)

Modifications: 1558 ($327M)

Purchase Orders: 102 ($12.4M)

BPA Call Orders: 3 ($35K)

GSA Federal Supply Schedule Orders: 11 ($733K)
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of Engineers ®



SMALL BUSINESS ACHIEVEMENT
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2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
—e—SB 43.44% 32.63% 68.29% 50.81% 57.11% 54.34%
=e—SDB 17.52% 16.20% 31.65% 27.05% 25.36% 29.96%
—e—SDVOSB 3.71% 5.08% 8.86% 7.58% 9.14% 4.43%
=o—\\VOSB 4.33% 1.99% 4.00% 10.38% 8.14% 7.08%
—e—HUBzone 5.75% 1.30% 1.29% 7.49% 2.31% 3.08%
FY21 SB Targets not yet approved .
US Army Corps
of Engineers ®




FY21 OPPORTUNITIES — MILITARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

Consolidated Space Operations Facility =~ Schriever AFB, CO

Upgrade EMCS, Multiple Facilities Schriever AFB, CO

D/B Consolidate Cadet Prep School Dorm USAFA, CO

High Bay Vehicle Maintenance USAFA, CO

Helo/TRF/Maintenance Facility FE Warren AFB, WY

Repair/Reconstruct Multi-Lane Road FE Warren AFB, WY

Physical Fitness Center Ft. Carson, CO

SOF Tactical Equipment Maintenance
Facility

Munitions Maintenance & Inspection
Facility

Ft. Carson, CO
Grand Forks AFB, ND
B-21 Low Observable Restoration Fac. Ellsworth AFB, SD

Flightline Hangar Campus Offutt AFB, NE
Logistics Readiness Squadron Campus Offutt AFB, NE
D/B Consolidated Rec Facility Offutt AFB, NE

D/B Softball Complex Offutt AFB, NE

Q221
Q221
Q121
Q321
Q321
Q221

Q221

Q221

Q420

Q221

Q221

Q321

Q221

Q221

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

$100M - $250M

$1M - $5M

$25M - $100M

$1M - $5M

$25M - $100M

$1M - $5M

$10M - $25M

$10M - $25M

$5M - $10M

$25M - $100M

$5M - $10M

$10M - $25M

$1M - $5M

$1M - $5M

Unrestricted
TBD
Unrestricted
SB
Unrestricted

Paving MATOC
Unrestricted

SB

SB

Unrestricted

SB

TBD

SB

SB
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FY22 OPPORTUNITIES — MILITARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

D/B Security Campus
D/B NC3 Alert Campus
SATCOM/MILSTAR
D/B NKO Main Campus
OSS/SERE Warehouse
Flightline POV Parking Area
SATCOM-MILSTAR
B21 ADAL Flight Simulator Facility
B21 Field Training Facility
B21 Aircraft Maintenance Shop
B21 Washrack & Maintenance Hangar
B21 Mission Operations Planning Fac.
Fire Station

Joint Cryptologic Center Expansion

Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Offutt AFB, NE
Ellsworth AFB, SD
Ellsworth AFB, SD
Ellsworth AFB, SD
Ellsworth AFB, SD
Ellsworth AFB, SD
Ft Carson, CO

Buckley AFB, CO

Q3 21
Q321
Q222
Q122
Q122
Q322
Q222
Q421
Q421
Q421
Q122
Q122
Q122

Q122

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

236220

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$250M - $500M

$5M - $10M

$1M - $5M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$25M - $100M

$5M - $10M

$10M - $25M

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

TBD

Unrestricted

TBD

SB

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

Unrestricted

SB




FY21 OPPORTUNITIES - SPECIAL PROJECTS

Replace Fuel Line, Dyess AFB Abilene, TX Q320 237990 $10M - $25M Full & Open
Rehabilitate Burma Road Ft. McCoy, WI Q421 237310 $5M - $10M Full & Open
Repair Apron, Truax Field Madison, WI Q221 237310 $1M - $5M Full & Open

Roofing MATOC - Front Range Fort Carson, CO Q421 238160 $25M-$100M SB

Provided for Information only
Formal request for proposal and invitation for bids will be publicized on the beta.SAM.gov website

US Army Corps
of Engineers ®
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FY21 OPPORTUNITIES — ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION

NWD & Existing

ECS MEGA MATOC In Source Selection 541620 $60M

Customers

ECS MEGA MATOC NED & [Bdsilng Q221 541620 $60M 8(a)
Customers

ERS MEGA MATOC(L) NWD & Existing Q221 562910 $240M UR
Customers

ERS NON-MEGA SATOC NWD & Existing Q321 562910 $47M 8(a)
Customers

ECS NON-MEGA SATOC MDA (Y Q122 541620 $20M 8(a)
Customers

- : Multiple Pools (SB,
NS 2Tl FY21-FY24 541620 & 562910 Varies (Total ¢ .y \wOSB, SDVOSB,

ECS & ERS NON-MEGA SATOCs(1) Customers is$249M)

HUBZ)
- Multiple SB Pools TBC
ERS NON-MEGA MATOCs Nvégs‘i‘oﬁ‘ésrg”g TBD 562910 Varies, TBD (SB, 8(a), WOSB,

SDVOSB, HUBZone)

(1) SAME ACTION AS SHOWN on AST SLIDE

Provided for Information only
Formal request for proposal and invitation for bids will be publicized on the beta.SAM.gov website

US Army Corps
of Engineers ®
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FY21 OPPORTUNITIES - CIVIL WORKS

Randolph, NE Flood Risk Management

Brojet Randolph, NE Q421 237990 $5M - $10M
Lower Brule Ecosystem Restoration Lower Brule, SD Q421 237990 $1M - $5M SB
Project
Sheridan, WY Ecos_ystem Restoration Sheridan, WY 0321 237990 $1M - $5M SB
Project
Oahe Reservoir Bank Stabilization Oahe Project, SD Q421 237990 $.5M - $1M SB
. . 237990 .
Planning A/E MATOC NWD Region Q421 $5M - $10M Mixed Pool
Motor Control Center Replacement Oahe Dam, SD Q121 335313 $1M - $5M Full & Open
Tailrace Bulkhead Replacement Oahe Dam, SD Q321 332312 $1M -$5M Full & Open
Fawn Island Bank Stabilization Missouri River 1A Q421 237990 $1IM-$2M SB
Middle Decatur Revetment Missouri River 1A Q421 237990 $1IM-$2M SB
Generator Step Up Transformer Install  Fort Randall Dam, SD Q421 235220 $5M - $10M Full & Open

US Army Corps
of Engineers ®




ACQUISITION SUPPORT TEAM (AST) - upcoming MATOCS/SATOCS

Rapid Disaster & Infrastructure (RDI 2) Multiple Pools (SB,
MATOCS .S. FY21-FY23 236220 Over $500M HUBZ, SDVOSB, 8(a))
. Multiple Pools (SB,
Rapid Response (RR 6) SATOCs u.S. FY22-24 562910 $25M - $100M SDVOSB, 8(a))
Fuels MATOC u.sS. Q221 237120 $100M - $250M Full & Open
$100M - $150M
FSRM DB/DBB MATOC NWD Q4 21/Q2 22 236220 $10M - $25M 8(a)/HUBZ
- : $250M - $500M
Airfield Paving MATOCs NWD Q121/Q3 21 237310 $25M - $100M Full & Open/SB
ERS MEGA MATOC NHUID) ¢ 2SN Q221 562910 $240M UR
Customers
NWD & Existin Multiple Pools (SB, 8(a),
ECS & ERS NON-MEGA SATOCs 9 FY21-FY24 541620 & 562910 Varies (Total is$249M) WOSB, SDVOSB,
Customers
HUBZ)
$25M - $100M
A-E Fuels MATOCs CONUS/OCONUS FY22 541330 $25M - $100M Full & Open/SB
. . $100M - $250M
A-E Military & Civil MATOCs NWD FY21-FY22 541330 $25M - $100M (2) Full & Open/SB/WOSB

Provided for Information only. Chart reflects current acquisition plans and is subject to change. Formal request for proposal and invitation
for bids will be publicized on the beta.SAM.gov Website

NWD — Northwestern Division OCONUS - Outside Continental United States
CONUS - Continental United States *

US Army Corps
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BUSINESS WITH US http://Iwww.nwo.usace.army.mil/Business-With-Us

[:2us Army Corps of Engineers Omata District
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US Army Corps of Enginesrs Omaha District Website
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http://www.nwo.usace.army.mil/Business-With-Us

POINTS OF CONTACT

Chief, Planning, Programs & Project
Management Division

Deputy Chief, Planning, Programs & Project
Management Division

Chief, Contracting Division

Small Business Program Chief

Ted Streckfuss
402.995.2003

Jeffrey Bohlken
402.995.2009

Ginger Gruber
402.995.2047

Daniel Curado
402.995.2910
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OMAHA DISTRICT ONLINE

Internet: www.nwo.usace.army.mil/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/OmahaUSACE

Google+: plus.google.com/+OmahaUSACE

Twitter: www.twitter.com/OmahaUSACE

Flickr: www.flickr.com/OmahaUSACE U

- Tube

YouTube: www.youtube.com/OmahaUSACE

DVIDS: www.dvidshub.net/unit/OmahaUSACE

US Army Corps
of Engineers ®
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